• i	10-24	4-2001			
Atty Docket No.: 214968US3/r FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92)	83348		U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent a	NT OF COMMENSIE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the	attached original o	locuments or cop	y there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ai	nd address of recei	ving party(ies):	
Tomoyuki INOUE, Hidekazu SUEYOSHI, Jyuzaemon IWASAKI and Kotaro YANAGI		Name:	Matsushita Elec	tric Works, Ltd.	T =
		Address:	Address: 1048 Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8686, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? □Yes ∎No	4	03444 571 0000	, supun	
□ Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name				
Execution Date: Au	igust 29, 2001	Additional	name(s) and addre	ess(es) attached?	□Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	execution da	ate of the application	on is: August	29, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	I ched? □Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma		6. Total ap	plications and pate	ents involved:	1
094780F2		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
			account number: cate copy of this page i	15-0030 f paying by deposit ac	count)
22850	DO NO	DT USE TH			<u></u>
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing information	on is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.	Ĉ	~ 2000	(, ,		1.
C. Irvin McClelland		mnpr	Unn	10/171	0)
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 21,124	5	ignature'		Date	
-	umber of pages including this c	over sheet:	2		
	united of puges morading united				
	Do not detach th	is portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with		2			and the second s
inter abouttons to be recorded with	Commissioner of Patent		marks		21
	Box Assign Washington, D	ments	111 <i>4</i> 1 K3		
					्राप्त 2015
					κ. τ
					£
				-	
				PATENT	
i a	ураала жанурган калурган калар к		REEL:	12265 FRAM	NE: 0414

Docket No:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.

of 1048 Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

A HAND-HELD EPILATING DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on ______, Serial No. ______

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Armourki know	Tomoyuki INOUE	August 29, 2001	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
Hidekasu Sueuoshi	Hidekazu SUEYOSHI	August 29, 2001	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
Junenagmon Iwasaki	Jyuzaemon IWASAKI	August 29, 2001	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
Lotaro yanogi	Kotaro YANAGI	August 29, 2001	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 10/17/2001